SOUTHEND & DISTRICT
MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

SCRAMBLE

At Chapel Lane, Hadleigh, Essex
On August Bank Holiday
MONDAY, 29th AUGUST, 1966

Sta
" Parmit No. S8.124
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I OFFICIALS \ i
astern Clentre Steward ... DI e ol e B J. Milwar al
Southend Club Stewards .. ... ... D. Kirby, Esq.. D. Nt E;f‘
F\’:" letkiGf sthe oY | . | T H. Heward. Esq"
Sl b 8 SEEEE SIS O e : vard, Esq,

O s S S e M bt D. Kirby, Es

JRGge . AN toh, I:M-l
Ehief MR W R R. xliraﬁf.l;!.l E:ﬁ
h?:f]h"' L_,.i._ ERAR R - : dn . SO O T K. Harris, Esq.
. ceanesexammers ... L. Clarke, Esq., T. Joyce, Esq., D, Price Esq
Secretary of the Meeting ............ e R WY A. Gra:.'. E;;ql

52 Cranleigh Drive, Leigh-on-Sea. Essex

TO SPECTATORS \
will you please . . .

® Keep strictly to the areas allocated to spectators.

® Accede to the requests of the Marshals if, and when.,
they are made.

® Cross the Course only by permission of your nearest Marshal.
And remember ... Motor Track Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and I:his&' A

programme of admission is issued subject to the conditions that all \, .
persons having any connection with the promotion and/or conduct of
the meeting, including the_.‘uw%:s of the track and the drivers and owners

of the vehicles and passengefs in the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability in respect of person jury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you
or damage to vour property, howsoever caused.

¥
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APPRECIATION

! |
The Club would like to express their gratefulsthanks to all members
and friends who came along to lend a hand: fo the British Red Cross,
without whom this meeting could not be held; to the Salvation Army for
the use of the course; to marshals from Eastern Centre clubs: and to =
those grand sportsmen who 2o to mike a Scramble—THE RIDERS.

COMPETITORS

% |
T u " g o . - GD

TWO BLASTS ON THE KLAXON HORN — TWO M'IH}fTEﬂS TU_ !
ONE BLAST ON THE |KLAXON HORN — ONE MINUTE TO GO

\ : : 3 s ton
'R ALLOWED OUT OF THE PADDOCK AFTER €O "l'l'l:PlL 50
i UNDER STARTER'S ORDERS. _
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Nuame
P, SMITH
T. HARVEY
k. DODID
B. RRANDON
D. TEMPLE
G. EVERETT
L. VINCE
M. NAULLS
R. KNIGHT
A. HOGG
D. HITCHCOCK
K. PARTRIDGE
A. BOWERS
I. HARRER
k. GRAY
H. SMITH
A. ALDRIDGE
K. TURNER
;. TURNER
5. GRIMWADE
R. WINTERTON

W. HANNAFORD

R. GEE

G. SMITH

M. FIELD

M. FIELD

D. GRAY

R. GRAY

P. JONES

J. DUNN

T. CHITTOCK
W. BUNION
M. GREEN
C. HOLLAND
D. LEWIS

M. OWEN

P. SUMMERS
D. HEATH

D. DE'ATH
D, SUMMERS

.
n
14

i

Club
Halstead
Woodhridge
Chelmsford
Halsicad
Chelmsford
Southend
Braintree
Southend
Ipswich
Southend
Southend
Southend
Colchester
Halstead
Southend
Norwich
Sopthend
Newmarket
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Southend
Southend
Sudbury
Sudbury.
East London
Southend
Woodbridge
Rendlesh:
Lowestak
Southend
Tr}ang%_
Chelmsfard
B.mintr:iﬁ:l
Sﬁulhlr,tnli
Suutheﬂ?
Fast Lendon
Southend
Dunmaw

mm‘aw
Southend

(m

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Machine  E.C. Licence No,
248 Cornell Mettise 10
23 Greeves 174
00 K.DS, 650 K.DS. 179
250 Greeves 228
S0 Mettise 2!&
250 Greeves 183
2M) Bultaco Mettise 171
250 Greeves 206
250 Greeves 373
650 Mettise 649
497 JAH. 723
250 Greeves 311
500 ' Mettise 122
441 Kirby B.S.A. 17
500 Tribsa 175
441 B.S.A.

500 Banger 265
441 BS.A. 159
500 Trncot 510
441 BSA. 118
490 Greéeves ]
500 Boman 485
498 Tribsa 650 Tribsa 40,
500 Mettise 4
500 Tribsa 410
250 and 506 Boman 182
250 Greeves Eﬂ
150 Greeves 619
500 AMC/Cheny =7
500 Hﬂﬂﬁn 3“'
450 B.S.A. 520,
504 AM.C. 43
00 M.G.S. lﬂ
350 Triumph ﬁ?
500 Matchless 1z
500 Tridot 3H
4K Triumph il
;0 Mettise 193
0 SP. | ¥
g
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No,
41
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
S0
51

- R B S

6l

2228

67

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
T

=8I

H2

Nume
M. BANYARD
T. JAY
H. SMART
I}, FLATMAN
J. SHEPHERD
D. ORBELL
. BRAYBROOK
D. BARRETT
A. GORDON
D. CORNWELL
R. PALMER
W. SAYER
M. GARWOOD
1. ADAMS
R. READ
R. WHITE
W. BOTFIELD
E. ROYAN
D. KEEP
C. GINN
R. IENNINGS
R. TOWNSHEND
H. SHERMAN
P. FINCH
P. CRAVEN
D. HOLLAND

M. TALBOT

G. HARRIS

B. HARBIR

B. SCAIFE

B. OSBORNE
1. STRATFORD
K. KYLE

K. LAYTON

D. POPLAR

T. KEELER

M. MARIORAM
P. SMITH

R. GREEP

G. BLOWER

E. WHARTON
G. BEALL

Club
Trangle
SIUIII B b )
Dunmow
Woodbridge
Halstead
Hualstead
Halstead
southend
Halstead
Bury
Dunmow
Triangle
Sudbury
Halstead
Halstead
Dunmow
Halstead
Maldon
Southend
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Diss

Hford Amateur

Braintree
Lowestoft
Southend
Southend
LAM.C.
Halstead
Southend
Woodbridge
Diss
Southend
LA.M.C.
Southend
Southend
Chelmsford
Sudbury
Chelmsford
Southend
Southend
Barking

(2)

Muchine
M0 T.GUR,
SO0 Tri-Mettise
S Al
SN T.JR.

250 Greeves 450 BS.A

441 B.S.A.

S0 Matchless

250 Greeves

440 B.S.A.

440 B.S.A.

300 Tribsa

300 Triumph

S0 Tribsa

S00 Tribsa

500 Tribsa

440 B.S.A. 500 Tribsa
SO0 Mettise

500 E.R.S.

250 Greeves

250 Bultaco

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

2350 Dot

247 and 360 Greeves
250 Greeves

350 Tnbsa Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

2500 Faleon

250 Greeves 500 TIR
250 Dot 500 Tribsa

250 Greeves SO0 B.S.A.

250 Greeves
500 Mustang
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Dot

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves

lr:i{:-i- !4'{‘{'“‘! Hﬂ"

227
129
191
185
163
50
42
240
43
165
204
374
248
761

32

291
765
114
48
49
65
3
286
680
74
507
243
150

18
178

395
188
442

s
624
113

648

-

r 5

202
126



SERES

£ 22

92
93
94
95

97

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
114
119
124
121

122
1Z3

Nuame
G. BURGESS
3. GOOCH
H. WARD
J. BENNETT
M. HOWARD
A. KIDD
. PODD
B. AMDS
R. SMITH
R. WORTLEY
G. LONERGAN
J. LONERGAN
G. JONES
K. HUGHES
D. RUSHTON
M. MEADOWS
C. PERRY
P. VINE
A. ORRIN
R. SEAMANS
B. NEWBERRY
R. JACKSON
B. HOPWOOD
R. HARVEY
B. MONK
T. SEWELL
T. RYALL
R. BESSELL
T. WHITNEY
G. BELL
R. STUBBENS
K. ROKE
B. CLARKE
1. MORRIS
A. BROOKS
R. PEERS
1. SOWTER
1. GIRLING

B. BRIDGEWATER
B. EVANS
8. CURTIS

-

Club
Barking
Woodbridge
East London
Southend
West Essex
Braintree
Triangle
Diss
Brajntree
East London
Castle
Castle
Lowestoft
Halstead
Maldon
Maldon
Maldon
Southend
Chelmsiord
Halstead
Lowestoft
Triangle
1ford
Triangle
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Halstead
MNewmarket
ILAM.C.
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Halsicad

Mford

Dunmow
Stourbourne

{1_1"

U

i S e
Machine F.C. Licence No.

250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
200 Tridot
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Gireeves
250 Husquarna
250 Greeves
250 Cotlon
250 Greeves
250 Grecves
230 Greeves
250 Dot

248 Greeves
250 DRS
250 Greeves
500 Matchless
246 Greeves
250 Baltaco
250 Cotton
246 Cotton
250 Buliaco
250 B.S.A. 500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Ackie
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Ackie
500 Tribsa
250 Bultaco
250 Cotton
250 Ackie
250 Dot

S00 Triumph
250 Gireeves
S00 Tribsa 250 Greeves

¥i3
135
57
a7y
241
133
132
i)
47
216
162
81
803
109
49
180
305
425
310
217
115
206
385
319
164
210
565
754
431
770
il
318
20
424
o
691



™,
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Name
M. MOORES
J. MARSHALL
A, ALLEN
G. SHIPP
N. MASCALL
P. BELL
I. WHITTING
E. KNIGHTON
K. EDWARDS
B. EDWARDS
A. CAMERON
R. KEVIS
J. BURTON
B. RISK
E. CURRY
J. IVES
A. BROOKS
G. LEWIS
K. DRAYTON
E. RAWLINGS
P. ALDRIDGE
S. WOODLEY
R. TODD
M. HEART
R. PARRIS
D. PALMER
J. FREEMAN
K. COULING
T. WRIGHT
J. CHAPLIN
D. ROSE
K. BULLEN
R. BEATTY
F. BUSSELL
J. WHYMAN
L. THOMSON
V. HARDING
A. GIBBONS
P. BEEBY
D. BROOKS
P. YIDLER

J. TEMPLE

Clulby
stourbourne
Southend
Chelmsford
Dunmow
Chelmsford
Halstcad
Bury
Halstead
Lowestoft
Southend
Southend
Southend
Maldon
East London
Bury
East London
Chelmsford
Southend
East London
Southend
Lowestoft
Braintree
Sudbury
Maldon
Ipswich
Dunmow
MNorwich
Halstead
Dunmow
Ipswich
sudbury
Halstead
Halstead
LAM.C.
Halstead
Lowestoft
Southend
Halstcad
Halstead
Southend
Southend
Southend

(4)

Muachine E.C. Licence N,
SO0 Tribsa 250 Greeves 69
246 Greeves 490 Mettise 63.50)
28) Greeves 500 Tribsa 790
250 Greeves 637
250 Dot 500 Dot 492
250 Greeves 789
250 Dot 342
250 Greeves 111
250 Cotton 269
250 Dot 488
246 Greeves 808
246 Greeves 763
250 Greeves 500 Tribsa 166
250 Greeves 234
250 Greeves 133

25) Tribsa 500 Matchless 172

250 Greeves 215
250 Dot

250 Greeves 249
250 Dot 4497
246 Dot 9
250 Cotton 172
247 Adler T67
250 Greeves 139
500 Matchless 244
250 Greeves 303
250 Cotton 611
250 Greeves 6l
250 Greeves 2949
250 Bultaco 254
250 Dot 05
250 Greeves 261
250 Greeves 692
250 Greeves A58
250 Greeves 31
250 Cotton 187
250 Greeves 26
250 Greeves 6E1
250 Marcelle 41
250 Cotton 175
350 P.AV. Bullet 760
500 Tagerer 814



RACE 1
Heat 1

K. Pariridge
M. Ficld
D. Gray

B. Gray

J. Shepherd
D. Barrelt
.
C. Ginn

12
26
27
28
45
48
59
0
61
62
164)

Keep

R. Jennings
R. Townshend
V. Harding

RACE 2
Heat 2

M. Howard
Kidd

. Podd
Amps
smith

. Wortley

87
]
89
)
|
92
43 . Lonergan
. S
95
96
97

= ®E 0>

Lonergan
. Jones

Hughes
2. Rushion

1t 2nd

Tih

JUNIORS UP TO 300 c.c.
First 12 to the Final

63

65
67
68
69
70

H. Sherman
P. Finch

P. Craven
M. Talbot
G. Harris

B. Harber
B. Scaife

B. Osbourne
J. Stratford
K. Kyle

J. Bennett
A. Gibbons

74
16
77
8
T9
i)
81
82
83
84

JUNIORS UP TO 300 c.c.
First 12 to the Final

8thos. .,

48
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
162

rd

Bth ...,

M. Meadows
Vine

. Orrin

. Seamans
Newberry
. Jackson
Hopwood
Harvey
Monk
Sewell
Ryall
Bechy

PO e e R e ]

4th

(5)

10th .

110
111
112
113
114
117
118
119
120
122
159

by

4 LAPS

R.
I. Keeler

M. Murjoram
P. Smith

R. Greep

G.
W, Clark
G. Beall
(. Burgess
J. Gooch
H. Ward
D, Brooks

Layion

Blower

4 LAPS

R. Bessell
T. Whitney
G, Bell
Stubbens
Roke

Brooks

o

R. Peers

J. Sowter

J. Girling
B. Evans
L. Thomson
M. Naulls

Gth .

12th



! RACE 23

Heat 3

123

124
125

by . e

AT Th ..

5. Curtis
M. Moores
J. Marshall
A Allen
G, Shipp
N, Mascall
P. Bell

. Whiting
E. Knighton
K. Edwards
B. Edwards
J. Whyman

RACE 4

Heat 1

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

A. Bowers
1. Harper
K. Gray

B. Smith
A, Aldndge
K. Turner
. Tuarner

7o 4T 4R

PO L

1T A

JUNIORS UP TO 300 c.c.

=

Yth

JUNIORS OVER 300 c.c.

L anpaRaEsE gfj'l g E

A -

A, Cameron
R. Kevis

J. Burton
B. Risk

B, Curry

J, Tves

A. Brooks
G, Lewis
K. Drayion
E. Rawlings
P. Aldndge
F. Bussell

k. -....

5. Grimwade
R. Winterton
W. Hannaford
R. Gee

G Smith

M. Field

M. Field

dth o

(6)

ath ...

1th ...

4 LAPS

First 12 to the Final

145 5. Woodley
146 R. Todd
147 M. Heart
149 D. Palmer
150 J. Freeman
151 K. Couling
152 T. Wnght
153 J. Chaplin
154 D. Rose
155 K. Bullen
156 R. Beaity

4 LAPS

First 12 to the Final

29 P. Jones
30 J. Dunn

31 T. Chitock
32 'W. Bunion
33 M. Green
34 . Holland
35 D. Lewis







R . R Y
3 -p'il_l'nl;[- LT ks
]

i r

1

R

No. |

-Nn.
No.
..ﬁn.
No.
NG iR " | o A0 W . ﬁ;;.
P - AL S - b - ks . 1 i
o Mo

by & 2 =l 1 r.. .I: § ook i . - o F

'Hu-'-ﬂi--:l"l

|| 1"' s
L i 4

it AR 1y SN

'k 'T?-" A [

¥ 'Ell:-.. -H- ."‘""‘M i

i J{f':r'.:,. b

B
"*!-lil r‘.l'lnl-l"--q-l-'l-

el .q".th\

ik Iulwﬁ.ﬂa;n'h

|‘.'.

" N '. ol
.....I. ) § 'IJ.-- By I o
T ;'+1'¢1+'f*§)-..' 5 2l /
gt ] . i L
NGOG bt
i L TS TR ol (e

.-..Hﬂa':
No.

s

. f:b&h ‘-‘-‘:.ll-l-lil:-r}.i-;-.’--- 1
... Hu'- -------- |-u--.l|l------

" Hﬂ1 -i-p"-.q.J il-i....n.,..,.. wEEw

.'-g
ﬁﬁi s ‘;'h"q.lhfl--.} 1_1-1-1,

-n-u-.im'-li-flu'.i;?'}.. o)
Wi '.';::-u%g. 1"'-.

| . L e
.l.l-lirl-i-.!i f'..-.-..l.

=

WA EEE e drd-l-l-l-q‘i'.\q.
= 3 = 8

Ll

'ifé:l'-.ﬁ--li-li-.r-qr ,.

¥
o .
.._-'i.‘l-,...'a..._-.u.'.au.- o '

L LN N R
! B -

-F'I-“' -FI--I-I-F""'-"!- L !

LR T

vmks gy s ngs o hpn

A
‘:

o AP ENE SR RREER LRSS

------------------

i p!



r RACE 10

Heat 1

10
13
17
21
2D
34

39

46
52

ol

59
65

P. Smith
A, Hogg
A. Bowers
A. Aldridge
R. Winterton
M. Field
C. Holland
D. De'ath
D. Orbell
W. Sayer
D. Keep

P. Crayven

| I3 e

Sth .....-

RACE 11

Heat 2

T. Harvey
B. Brandon
D. Hitchcock
K. Gray

R. Gee

P. Jones

D. Lewis
T. Jay

K. Manning
J. Adams
C. Ginn

1st ..

Sth

SRR TR} L

ALLCOMERS UP TO 1,000 c.c.

71
£ild

38

95
101
109
116
122
129
131

2 0 R

v 4 6th

ALLCOMERS UP TO 1,000 c.c.

69
18
83

100
107
112
118
124

od s

6th ...

B, Osbourne
M, Marjoram
J. Gooch

A, Kidd

G. Jones

A. Orrin

T. Ryall

D. Morris
B. Evens

P. Bell

E. Knighlon

P. Finch
B. Harber
P. Smith
H. Ward
B. Amps
R. Hughes
pP. Vine
B. Monk
G, Bell
R. Peers
M. Moores

(%

Ird. s

Hd ;e

Tth CETERL

4 LAPS

First 8 to the Final

133
137
140
144
149
153
157
161
164
165

B. Edwards
B. Risk

A. Brooks
P. Aldridge
D. Palmer
J, Chaplin
F. Bussell
A. Gibbons
P. Vidler
3. Temple

[ 11 W

Bl ook ik

4 LAPS

First 8 to the Final

128

134

135
141

146
154
153
158
160
162
163

N. Mascall
A. Cameron
R. Kevis
G. Lewis
R. Todd
D. Rose

K. Bullen
J. Whyman
V. Harding
P, Beeby
D. Brooks

4Ath

8th .



RACE 12 ALLCOMERS UP TO 1,000 c.c. 4 LAPS
Heat 3 First 8 to the Final
3 K. Dodd 66 D. Holland 114 R. Roke
5 D. Temple 70 B. Scaife 117 A. Brooks
14 1. Harper 75 D, Popla 123 8. Cuitis
18 K. Turmer 83 G. Burgess 125 ¥, Marshall
24 G. Smith 89 G. Podd 126 A, Allen
30 J. Dunn 91 R. Smuth 138 E. Cunry
6 M. Owen 92 R. Wortley 142 K. Drayion
43 B. Smart 97 D. Rushton 147 M. Heart
49 A, Gorden 102 R. Seamans 150 J. Frecman
53 M. Garwood 105 B. Hopwood 152 T, Wright
63 H. Sherman 110 R Bessell 159 L. Thomson
T O ' [ R £k Bk oy S ath
ath . Tl R e A ith sth
RACE 13 ALLCOMERS UP TO 1,000 c.c. 4 LAPS
Heat 4 First 8 to the Final
6 . Everett 67 M. Talbot 115 E. Wharton
16 B, Smith 73 K. Kyle 119 1. Sowler
26 M. Field 76! T. Kecler 121 B. Bridgewaler
32 W, Bunnion 80 G. Blower 127 G. Shipp
17 P. Summers 81 W. Clark 132 K. Edwards
4 D, Summers B6 T Bennett 136 J. Burton
44 D. Flatman 93 G. Lonergan 143 E. Rawlings
51 R, Palmer C. Perry 145 5. Woodly
55 R. Read 104 R. Juckson 148 R. Parnis
57 W. Botlield 108 T. Sewell 151 K. Couling
61 R. Jennings 111 T. Whitney 156 R. Beatty
b “2nd e, 4th
| #T4n T R iTh ) Ty SO, S Tih Bth ot v
-.lj.'-’ | {lﬂj
e j



RACE 14 ALLCOMERS UP TO 1,000 c.c. 4 LAPS
Heat 5 First 8 to the Final
7 L. Vince 45 J. Shepherd 94 Lonergan
9 R Knight 47 G. Braybrook 98 M. Meadows
19, G. Turner 50 D. Comwell 103 B. Newberry
20 8. Grnimwade %6 R. White 106 R. Harvey
22 W. Hannerford 58 E. Royan 113 R. Stubbens
37 D Gray 68 G, Hamris 120 J. Girling
2% R. Gray 72 ). Stratford 130 1. Whittng
i1 T. Chittock 74 K. Layton 139 J; Ives
33, M. Green 79 R. Greep 62 R. Townshend
18 D. Heath 82 G. Beall 8 M. Naulls
41 M. Banyard 87 M. Howard
T R T PN ] e TR e - Trs SN | | AR R
w71 1 A T ¢ ¢ | e S - N et ARk |

RACE 15 EXPERTS AND SELECTED JUNIORS 6 LAPS

1 P. Smith i) [V R . (I MO iinananeranak s
2 T.. Harvey (s A NOL AR
3 K. Dodd MO oac i b MO
4 B. Brandon o Py SO R | L N s v b
5 . Temple oy L e ke, B o Lo DT e PR o
6 G. Everett e T ) e JE
74 L. Vince o7 AL F S ™NO. .
9 R. Howard .t Fa IR . - L PR S
10 A. Hogg IO L e PR o 1 T PP Lo e
11 D. Hitchcock WD o e ST Mo .
E AR e T 2 1 e Tl Seaaen 4th
L) 4 (L E 1 e AR Tth 8th

RACE 16 SOUTHEND CLUBMAN’S HANDICAP 6 LAPS
(Restricted to local active members)

6 G. Everell 109 T, Rvall g M. Naulls

71 R, Winterton 111 T, Whitney 110 R. Bessell

2% M. Field g1 E. Wharton 115 B, Clark

14 €. Holland 119 J. Sowtcr 22 W. Hannaford

59 D. Keep 134 A. Cameron i0 J. Dunn

66 . Holland 135 R, Kevis 75 D. Poplar

70 B. Scaife 43 E. Rawlngs 86 J. Bennett

8 . Blower 164 P, Vidler 107 B, Monk

0 P, Vine 17 A. Aldridge 108 T. Sewell

160 V. Harding 141 G, Lewis 117 A. Brooks
118 R. Peers
163 1), Brooks
SERMSS s DL it o

s And i Aed s dth e



RACE 17 ALLCOMERS FINAL 6 LAPS

N, [ ek Nao. .. " 5 [+ JEREES
NG, . ! [ F i b i [ R
N, R Ay RO, L S - s | INDEE.

O™ (o R R ] No. o, =

N, e [
-y IND Syl Ly (o SN

v L e
s e O I No. ..

MNo,
e R R i [0 LT e No

ol P MO, L e o o B No. ..
IO Lo '

D e RO MO s
7 G

oL Mo, 5.

IR e ’
oy '."'HN. l"'-"u. .

I s SOHE TN () SIE | e dth

Sth e RN TP TR e 8th

FOR THIS AND
All Sporting Events

PUBLIC ADDRESS
by SOUNDTRACK
LEIGH-ON-SEA

FTELEPHONE: SOUTHEND 74752
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all the news and pictures
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